B C:Z) £goyzﬁr“

“T 71 298543

UNOFFICIAL COPY
939.3‘28@4

IL666/M~000205800

TRIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY 9 ‘2_;-;504
AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: s

-
Anthony L. Gri di, Esq.

Teachers Insyfance and Annui .4/
Associaffon of America ()
TJ\°

EPT—41 RECORUINGS $37.00
T#%995  TRAN 17067 §1/446/93 145.55:00
ST # #--93—-9FDE0Y

COOF COUNTY RECDRDER

730 Thirg Avenue
, New York 10017

EMO DUM_QOF LEASE

SECOND

This Second Przadment to Memorandum of Lease (this
"gsecond Amendment) is ‘mais as of the 1lst day of January, 1993,
by and between LASALLE NZTPIUNAL TRUST, N.A., as successor trustee
to lLaSalle National Bank, rot personally but as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated Septemlier 1, 1988 and known as Trust No,
113495 (hereinafter called "Lessor" and/or "Lessor Trustee”) and
LaSalle National Trust, N.A., as suvcessor trustee to LaSalle
National Bank, not persorally but-as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated March 1, 1984 and kaown as Trust No. 107701
{hereinafter called "Lessee" andfor “Lessee Trustee).

a. Lessor and Lessee have entered into that certain
Lease Agreement (the "Leise Agreement”), dated October 7, 1988,
and that certain Memorandum of Lease (the "Mcmurandum"™), dated of
even date with the Lease. which Memorandum was recorded in the
office of the Recorder o Deeds of Cook County, IYlinois (the
"Official Records"), on tctober 7, 1988 as Document 1lo. 88464426.

b. The Lease Agreement was amended by that certain

First Amendment to Lease Agreement (the "First Amendment’) dated ;
as of April 20, 1989, by and between Lessor and Lessee, and the ;
Memorandum was amended by that certain First Amendment to o
Memorandum of Lease dated of even date with the First Amendment, "
which First Amendment tc¢ Memorandum of Lease was recorded on May =

ol

10, 1989 in the Official Records as Document No., 89209932.

c. The Lease Agreement and the First Amendment were
further amended by a Second Amendment to Lease Agreement (the
"Second Amendment®) dated as of January 1, 1993, made by and
between Lessor and Less¢e (the Lease Agreement as amended by the
First Amendment and the Second is hereinafter collectively

GHAMZMLS q w
37 W



UNOFFICIAL COPY SRR

i"‘!'“’.{ (!.’j'. $




UNOFFICIAL COFY
1L666/M-0002025800

referred to as the "Lease').

d. Lessee and lLessor have agreed to enter into this
second Amendment to Memorandum of Lease to give notice of the
existance of the Second Arendment and to modify the Memorandum as

hereinafter set forth.

e. Pursuant to the Lease, Lessor (among other things)
leased to Lessee that certain real property (the "Real Property")
as described therein and in the Memorandum and legally described

on Exhibjit 2 ottached thereto,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the
premises and for other gocd and valuable consideration, the
rercipt and sufficisncy of which are hereby acknowledged, the
parties hereby agree 7~s follows:

1. The Lease re¢trerred to herein and in the Memorandum
and First Amendment to Merorandum Lease is the Lease as defined

in recital ¢. hereof,

2. Ratificaticn. This Second Amendment shall be
considered as an amendment and suppiement to the Memorandum and
Firet Amendment to Memorardum of Lease (hereinafter collectively
the "Memorandum®) and, except as hercirziabove expressly amended
and supplemented, the Memorandum and all *erms, conditions and
provisions thereof shall in all respects' yemain unamended and
unchanged and shall be deemed to be hereby rzstated, ratified and
reaffirmed. All refererces to the Memorandum ja the Memorandum
or in any other document shall hereafter be dermzd to refer to
the Memorandum as amended and supplemented hereby und as it may
be further amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time

to time.
3. Successors_and Assigns. This Second Amenarent

shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties M
hereto and their respective successors and assigns. '

4. Trustee Exculpation. This Second Amendment is eg
T

executed by the Lessor Trustee and the Lessee Trustee not
individually or personally, but solely as trustees as aforesaid,
in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and
vected in them as such trustees and it is expressly understood
and agreed that nothing herein contained shall be construed as
creating any liability on the Lessor Trustee and/or the Lessee

66AMZMLS




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IL666/M-000200580C

-n‘
t

Trustee personally to perform any covenant, undertaking,
representation or agreement, either express or implied, contained
herein, all such personal liakility of the Lessor Trustee and/or
the Lessee Trustee, if any, being expressly waived by each and
every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security
under this Second Amendment.

The Lessor Trustee and the Lessee Trustee hereby
represent. that they possess full power and authority to execute
and deliver this instrument.

Notning in this Paragraph 4 shall in any way affect or
alter the rign’s that Lessor rmay have to collect any money that
may be due Lesseol gut of the Cash Escrow Agreement or the
Management Fee Escreow, or affect or alter the rights that Lessor
has under the Indemnjiy and Payment Rgreement and the
Environmental Indemnitv {the terms Cash Escrow Agreement,
Management Fee Escrow, Indaemnity and Payment Agreement and
Environmental Indemnity ore-defined in Note No. I}.

5. Captions. Sectisn captions contained herein are
for convenience of reference coily.and in no way define, limit or
interpret the scope or intent of the provisions contained herein.

6. Entire Agreement.. The Memorandum as amended by
this Second Amendment constitutes the entire agreement between
the parties hereto and supersedes all prior agreements,
understandings and statements relating &0 tbe subject matter
hereof. Neither the Memorandum nor this Second Amendment may be
amended in any manner other than by a supplermental written
agreement executed by the parties.

7. Counterparts. This Second Amendment iay be signed
in counterparts, each of which shall be binding upon tiie parties
hereto all of which, taken together, shall constitute .cre- and the

same Second Amendment.

5

-—
-

8. cCapitalized Terms. Any term capitalized but no:
defined herein shall have tlie same meaning for the purposes
hereof as in the Lease.

y032°

G6AMIMLS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




IL666/M-000205800

UNOFFIC|AL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed
an2 delivered this Second Amendment as of the date set forth

above.
Attest:
./'/ 7 - 4 -
(1‘-‘4'"’*/ Ca {22./_:_‘: .
Name: _B0s6mdry Colying .~

Title:  “CSIANT ShggrTagy (..

Attest: -

"'/ /7:’ ;
L piiian, Gl —
Name: W ERIE
Title;  _ »WEriise Sy wre

66AMZMLS

SSOR:

LaSalle National Bank, not
personally but as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated September 1,
1988 and known as Trust No. 113495

By: CzthffngZ/)j/f?fz;“

Ti/?{e: \,!: §C. Y
/
o

LESSEE:

1:SITTE MATTONAL TRUST, ¥.X. Successor Trustee to

La3alle National Bank, not
pershrally but as Trustee under

Trust Agreement dated March 1, 1984
and knowp zs Trust No. 107701

A3
< -
i) 7 //,if
o -
B)C L ;/ Vo,
améh JOSTIET W 1,00

N A
/PIF ey ST m T




UNOFFICIAL COPY

A{Lu/ZavCr
STATE OF

\
) 8S:
COUN™: OF &7“4 )

I, _é_@,_ﬂ%ﬂ , a Notary Public, in and

for said County, in the Stal:e aforesaid, do hereby certify, that

JeSEl K. LAl 'SG Vice President of LASALLE NATIONAL
TRUST, N.A., as successor Trustee to LaSalle National Bank, and

aokspary Collind _., Assistant Secretary of said Bank,

who are persorally known to me to be the same perspns whose names
are subscribed tn the foregoing instrument as sucﬂ£Vice President,
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day
in person and ackncwledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their/¢wn free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses
and purposes therein s¢t forth,

Given under may nland and notarial seal, this /“Lgiday of

rptndlee __, 1993.
““ﬁ%ﬁﬁé“é—

{lotarial Seal)

My Commission Expires:

G. ANN OLJVA
Notary Pugl:e.a gr,a'to of New York
, 17
Qualified in Queens Co
coCen_iﬁqate Filed in N.Y' Cgl?rtw‘;y
Mmission Expires Noy. 30, 1994

GHAMIMLS




UNOFFIIAL CP .




UNOFFICIAL COPY

tavyour . -

STATE OF W } ) T
®E ) SS:

COUNTY OF TOOK )

I, HARVEY S GEORGE , a Notary Public, in and
for said County, 1n the State aforesaid, do hereby certify, that

S A ;_,- vice President of LA SALLE NATIONAL

BANK, and R , Assistant Secretary of

gaid Bank, who are personally known to me be the same persons
whose namer are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
Vice President, and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared
before me thi= day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the eéaid instrument as their own free and voluntary act
and as the frzes =2nd voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee
aforesaid, for the-uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given und<c may hand and notarial seal, i 10 day of

:rotarial Saal)

My Commission Expires:

HARVEY § GEQRGE
Naticy Public, St t
Qul'dizd 13' ooggf)gmy
cqmmanmfNM"WWkDmmw

% March 22, 199’5

b6AMIMLS

Yon Ty AL




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ESHIBIT A-l

Commearicial Parcel

66/MZHMLS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

oy
5800 | - ‘Page 1 of 2

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description of Commercial Parcel

PARCEL ONE:

All that leasehold estate {except the last day of the Initial
Term thereof unless extended, in which case excepting the last
day of ‘th2 extended term) created by, and all of the right, title
and interest of the Mortgagor as lessee in, to and under that
certain Leas~ Agreement dated Cctober 7, 1988 bhetween LaSalle
National Bank . Trust No. 113495, as Lessor, and LaSalle National
Bank, Trust No. 2107701 (Mortgagor), as Lessee, a memorandum of
which was recordazc Octoberr 7, 1988 as Document No. B8-464,426 and
the First Amendment to sald Lease, a memorandum of which
Amendment was recorded May 10, 1989 as Document No. 8%-209,932,
as further amended by Second Amendment to said Lease, dated of
even datge herewith, a nemurandum of which Amendment was recorded
on __ U }iLl§3 as Docuent No. (herein
collectively called "Ground Jease"), which Ground Lease demises
and leases for a term cormencing October 7, 1988 and expiring at
nidnight on June 30, 206« the fullowing described land (excepting
and excluding all right, title =nd interest of Grantor (as
reserved in the deed from LaSalle National Bank, Trust No,
107701, to LaSalle National Bank, 1rust No. 113495, recorded
October 7, 1988 as Document No. 88~464.425) in and to the
buildings and improvements, or portions thereef, then or
thereafter existing on or within said land, which interest shall
terminate on the expiration, or sooner terwination, of the Ground
Lease) together with all rights and privileges of said lessee as
same relate to an interest in real estate:

Lots 1, 2, 3 6 and 7 in 900 North Michigan, being a Rasubdivision
of the land, property and space of part of Block 12 ‘ane _the
accretions thereto in Canal Trustees' Subdivision of the South
Fractional Quarter of Section 3, Township 39 North, Rance 14 East
of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois,
according to the plat thereof recorded May 9, 1989 as Documens
No. 89-208,433. o
|

L~

’( +

o . (g 8
PARCEL TWO: £
9

ownership interest in ‘:he improvements located on the land
described in Estate On2, said interest being all right, title and
interest of Grantor {(as reserved in the deed from LaSalle
National Bank, Trust No. 107701, to LasSalle National Bank, Trust
No. 113495, recorded October 7, 1988 as Document No. 8B8-464,425)
in and to the buildings and improvements, or portions thereof,
then or thereafter existing on or within said land, which
interest shall terminate on the expiration, or sooner

termination, of the Ground Lease.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

I1L666/M-000205800 " Page 2 of 2

PARCEL THREE:

Perpetual Easements and other Easement Rights for the benefit of
Parcels One and Two as declared and created by the Declaration of
Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements made by LaSalle
National Bank, Trust No. 197701, and LaSalle National Bank, Trust
No. 113495, dated as of April 20, 1939 and recorded May 9, 1989
as Document No. 89-208,434. said easements being over Lots 4 and
5 in 900 /North Michigan, peing a Resubdivision of the land,
property ard space of part of Block 13 and the accretions thereto
in Canal Trustees' Subdivision of the South Fractional Quarter of
Section 3, Trwnship 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third
Principal Meriaian, in Cook County, Illinois, according to the
plat thereof recorded May ¢. 1989 as Document No. B9~208,433,
together with all 5f the rights, powers, privileges and benefits
under the Declaratior of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and
Easements and any ameinsZments thereof accruing thereunder to the
owner of Parcel One, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns.

Permanent Index Number: 17-03-221-023 Volume 496
(Lot 1)

17-03-21%~624
(Lot 2)

17-03-211-025%
(Lot 3)

17-03-211-028
(Lot 4)

17-03-211-029
(Lot 7)




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




